in excess of admissible leave will be paid. Also, un-availed leave in a calendar year 

cannot be carried forward to next calendar year. 

7.0    Application Fee 

Name of the Post Application Fee 

Advisor - HRM 

Non-refundable Application Fee of ₹ 472/- (Rupees Four 
Hundred and Seventy Two only)(inclusive of GST) are 
required to be paid by candidates at the time of submission 
of online Application Form. Candidates can opt to pay either 
through internet banking account or Credit/ Debit card. No 
other mode of payment of Application Fee would be